NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

36/1/4/1(202100001)

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

UESTION 178

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 FEBRUARY 2021
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1-2021)

178. 'Mr A C Roos (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) Whether, with reference to his reply to question 2336 on 9 November 2020, he will (@) provide Mr A C Roos with an updated list the number of vehicles (i) allocated to each station to (aa) support services, (bb) visible policing, (cc) rural safety and (dd) detectives and (il) boarded in total for each police station in Gauteng as at 31 December 2020 and (b) for each of these categories indicate how many are (i) operational and (ii) out of service,

(2) what specific actions have been taken during the period 16 October 2020 and
31 December 2020 to (a) deal with the large percentage of vehicles out of
service and (b) increase the number of operational SA Police Service vehicles?

NW181E

REPLY:

(1)(a)(i)(aa)(bb)(ceXdd)ii)b)i)i)

. (aa) (bb} {cc) . (b)(i)
(a)(i) : (dd} (b)(3)

Police Station Sst;i:&z: g::i::;g_ g;ﬁly Detectives | Operational sC;t:‘tli?;
Actonville 6 17 15 38 12
Akasia 4 21 21 46 23
Aiberion 3 18 23 44 14
Alexandra 6 32 23 61 11
Atterdgeville 3 18 24 45 25
Bedfordview 3 14 15 32 11
Bekkersdal 2 19 The 13 24 11
Benoni 10 31 yehicles 33 74 82
Boipatong 6 12 allocated to 8 26 8
Boksburg 5 21 rural safely, 17 43 0
Boksburg North 5 19 at rural 19 43 11
Booysens 3 25 police 30 58 23
Boschkop 2 14 stations, 10 26 9
Brackendowns 3 19 form part of 13 35 5
Brakpan 8 23 the vehicles 23 54 15
Bramiey 4 16 which are 13 33 5
Brixton 4 13 allocated to 18 35 20
Bronkhorstspruit 5 19 visible 17 41 22
Brookiyn 5 17 policing. 30 52 18
Carletonville 3 17 20 40 11
Cieveland 4 13 18 35 6
Crystal Park 4 15 8 27 10
Cullinan 2 12 11 25 14
Daveyton 6 18 17 4 4
Dawn Park 2 14 i4 30 6


(aa) (bb) {cc) : ®)i )
(a)i) te (dd} (b)(i)

Police Station 2:?&2: g::"l;:: zg gal;'::'y Detectives Operational s%tl.":i‘c}:i
De Deur 3 20 16 39 11
Devon 1 9 5 15 6
Diepkloof 6 19 18 43 5
Diepsloot 5 24 22 51 13
Dobsonville 4 30 28 62 16
Doornkaop 1 7 4 12 1
Douglasdale 6 23 24 53 18
Dube 2 12 6 20 5
Duduza 2 17 11 30 4
Dunnottar 1 11 4 | 18 4
Eden Park 2 15 12 29 8
Edenvale 3 15 14 32 7
Eesterust 2 11 8 21 7
Ekangala 1 19 7 27 8
Eldorado Park 6 27 28 61 5 9
Eisburg 4 17 14 35 6
Ennerdale 4 12 16 32 10
Erasmia 1 12 13 26 9
atwa 4 15 19 38 6
Evaton 5 25 25 55 21
Failarnd 1 10 6 17 1 ]
Florida 4 14 24 42 5
Fachville 0 14 g 23 6
Ga-Rankuwa 7 23 22 52 9
Garsfontein 2 20 18 40 15
Germiston 9 24 33 66 36
Hammanskraal 3 19 11 33 11
Heldelberg 0 19 13 32 11
Hekpoort 2 i2 4 18 5
Hercules 2 14 16 32 9
Hillbrow 5 31 38 T4 12
Honeydew 13 40 40 53 32
ivory Park 4 37 33 74 18
Jabulani 4 24 19 47 7 |
ieppe 3 20 29 52 10
|HB Central 9 a7 60 106 50
Kagiso 6 31 29 66 7
<ameeldrift 3 11 6 20 5
Katlehong 14 26 22 62 27
Katlehong North 3 21 18 42 11
Kempton Park 5 27 34 66 25
Khuisong 3 17 13 33 9
Kliprivier 2 16 3] 24 17
Kliptown 4 21 25 50 11
{rugersdorp 9 33 28 70 46
Kwa Thema 3 17 17 37 5
Langlaagte 2 12 13 27 1B
Laudium 2 10 7 19 6
Lenasia 4 17 19 40 5
Lenasia South 5 17 12 34 8
Linden 3 19 21 43 6
| oate 3 13 18 34 10
Lyitelton 2 24 28 54 20
Mabopane 3 18 18 39 10
Magaliesburg 2 12 6 20 1
Mamelodi 13 17 19 49 18


(a)))

Police Station

(aa)
Support | Visible

(bb)

Service | Policin
Mamelodi East 3 27
Meadowlands 6 21
Meyerton 4 20
Midrand 3 30
Moffatview 3 17
Mondeor 1 20
Moroka 8 37
Muldersdrift 3 14
Naledi 5 13
Nige! 1 16
Norkem Park 3 15
Norwood 1 13
Olievenhoutbosch | 2 14
Olifantsfontein 4 13
Orange Farms 3 28
Orlando 6 26
Parkview 3 12
Pretorla Central 9 37
Pretoria Moot 0 13
Pretotia North 2 21
Pretoria West 3 18
Primrose 4 17
Protea Glen 5 25
Putfontein 1 15
Rabie Ridge 3 17
Randbur 4 23
Randfontein 5 27
Ratanda 1 14
Reiger Park b 15
Rietgat a 3 26
Roodepoort 3 26
Rosebank 2 12
Sandringham 4 14
Sandton 2 28
Sebenza 2 15
Seboken 110 31
Sharpville 3 20
Silverton 3 27
Sinoville 4 2
Sophia Town 2 23
F‘Soshanguve 5 26

Springs 7 30

Sunnyside 10 26 36 |

Tarlion 2 16

Temba 30

Tembisa 10 34

Tembisa South 22 22

The Barrage 2 12

Tokoza 3 18 -

Tsakane 6 25

Vaal Marina | 2 12 J
Vanderbijlpark 3 37 J
Vereeniging 5 ] 34

Villieria 2 18

‘Vosloorus 7 24

[Wedela 2 8 i 14

Operational


(aa) {bb) (cc) ; (b)(ii)
(a)i) : - (dd) (b)(1}

Police Station SS';F:&‘;S gfligiifng g;;::; Detectives | Operational sglrl:i?:fe
Waeibekend 1 14 6 21 2
Waestonaria 3 24 18 45 11
Wierdabrug 5 15 20 40 12
Wonderboompoort 3 10 8 21 )
Yeoville 3 16 21 40 6
Zonkizizwe 4 11 7 22 16

(2)(a) The following actions were taken to deal with the large percentage of vehicles out of service:
o An increase in command and control, in terms of Fleet Management.
o A Global Financial Authority is used to purchase bulk stock.

o Atisans from other garages are deployed to the problematic main garages.

(2)(b) Toincrease the number of the South African Police Service (SAPS) operational vehicles, the following actions have been taken:
o A situational analysis was conducted, in terms of mechanical transport, to compile an operational risk and mitigation strategy.

o The Financial Authority (FA) must be granted within two working days.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2336

DATE OF PUBLICATION [N INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 OCTOBER 2020
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 38-2020)

2336. Mr A C Roos (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What (a) is the total number of vehicles allocated to each police station in Gauteng for
(i) support services, (i) visible policing, (jii) rural safety and (iv) detectives and (b) number of vehicles (i) are operational and (i) out of service at each specified police station for each of these categories?

NW2903E
REPLY:

fa) The fotal number of vehicles, which is allocated to each police station, in Gauteng, for support service, visible policing, rural safety and detectives, is reflected in the tabie below:

{E) (i) -
L (i) (iv)
Sapport F}gﬁﬁ:fg Rural Safety | Detectives

Actonville 6 17 The vehicles 14
Akasia 4 20 allocated fo 21
Alberton 3 17 rural safety, 22
Alexandra 7 31 at rural police 24
Atteridgeville 4 18 stations, form 22
Bedfordview 3 14 part of the 14
Bekkersdal 2 18 vehicles, 13
Benoni 11 31 which are 32
Boipateng 5 13 allocated to 8
“Boksburg 5 20 visible 16
Boksburg North 5 19 policing. 17
Booysens 3 26 29
Boschkop 2 13 9
Brackendowns 3 19 11
Brakpan 8 23 21
Bramley 4 16 13
Brixton 4 14 16
Bronkhorstspruit 5 19 17
Brooklyn 5 19 29
Carletonville 2 18 19
Cleveland 4 14 18
Crystalpark 4 12 _ 8


(i) (ii) .
: b (iii) (iv)
SS‘;':VPIZS sgﬁ:g:fg Rural Safety | Detectives
Cullinan 2 11 1
| Daveyton 6 18 15
Dawn Park 2 15 13
De Deur 3 19 18
Devon 1 8 5
Diepkioof 8 17 18
Diepsloot 5 24 22
Dobsonville 4 42 29
Douglasdale 6 24 23
Dube 2 13 6
Duduza 2 16 11
Dunnottar 1 11 4
Edenpark 2 14 11
Edenvale 3 16 13
Eersterust 2 10 8
Ekangala 1 20 6
Eldorado Park 6 27 25
_Elsburg 4 17 15
Ennerdale 4 14 15
Erasmia 1 10 13
Etwatwa 4 15 17
Evaton 5 23 24
Fairland 2 11 7
Florida 4 15 23
Fochville 1 14 10
Ga Rankuwa 7 24 20
Garsfontein 3 18 17
Germiston 11 23 33
Hammanskraal 3 19 10
Heidelberg 0 17 12
Hekpoort 2 12 4
Hercules 2 13 15
Hillbrow 5 32 36
Honeydew 13 40 38
lvory Park 5 35 30
Jabulani 4 23 19
Jeppe 3 22 27
Johannesburg :
Central 11 38 59
 Kagiso 6 31 28
Kameeldrift 3 12 5
Katlehong 12 25 20
Katiehong North 3 20 15
Kempton Park 5 27 3
Khuisong 3 16 12


(i)

(ii)

: e (i) (iv)
| ssg]:\?:zg }x:ﬁ:g:fg Rural Safety | Detectives

Kliprivier 2 15 7
Kliptown 4 22 22
Krugersdorp 9 32 28
Kwa Thema 3 16 16
Langlaagte 2 13 11
Laudium 2 0 8
Lenasia 4 17 17
Lenasia South 6 17 12
Linden 3 19 20
Loate 3 15 15
Lyttelton 4 25 25
Mabapane 3 17 16
Magaliesburg 2 10 4
Mamelodi 13 17 19
Mamelodi East 3 28 22
Meadowlands 6 21 23
Meyerton 4 17 14
Midrand 3 30 26
Moffatview 4 17 19
Mondeor 1 22 23
Moroka 10 36 33
Muidersdrift 3 13 9
Naledi 5 12 12
Nigel 1 15 8
Norkemipark 3 14 16
Norwood 1 14 12
Olievenhoutbosch 2 14 11
QOlifantsfontein 4 13 8
Orange Farms 3 27 22
Orlando 7 24 18
Parkview 3 10 10
Pretoria Centfral 9 36 38
Pretoria Moot 0 13 16
Pretoria North 2 19 15
Pretoria West 3 16 22
Primrose 4 17 16
Protea Glen 5 25 24
Putfontein 1 15 3;
Rabie Ridge 3 16 13
Randburg 4 23 22
Randfontein 5 27 23
Ratanda 1 14 7
Reigerpark 5 15 9
Rietgat 3 26 21
Roodepoort 3 26 34


(i) (ii) . .
: are (iii) (iv)
ss::[:\ﬁz: ngfg Rural Safety Dgtectivgs
Rosebank 2 12 10
“Sandringham 3 14 11
Sandton 2 28 30
Sebenza 3 13 11
Sebokeng 10 30 25
Sharpeville 3 19 14
Silverton 3 27 22
Sinoville 4 21 17
Sophia Town 2 23 26
Soshanguve 5 25 19
Springs 7 28 28
Sunnyside .10 26 35
Tarlton 2 14 _ 4
Temba 4 26 34
Tembisa 10 35 34
Tembisa South 23 20 1
The Batrage 2 11 4
Tokoza 3 17 13
Tsakane 6 24 20
Vaal Marina 2 12 2
Vanderbijlpark 3 35 28
Vereeniging 5 34 23
Villieria 2 19 13
Vosloorus 7 24 20
Wedela 2 7 3
Welbekend 1 12 6
Westonaria 3 24 18
Wierdabrug 5 14 20
Wonderboompoort 2 9 _ 8
Yeoville 3 16 18
Zonkizizwe 4 10 7

(b)) The number of vehicles, which are operational, is reflected in the table below:

Uj

Category Number of vehicles that are operational

Support Service 458

Visible Policing | 1 957

The number of rural safety vehicles, which are out of service, Rural Safety form part of the visible policing vehicles, which are out of
service.

Detectives 1919


(b)(ii) The number of vehicles, which are out of service at each specified police station
for support service, visible policing, rural safety and detectives, is reflected in

the table below:

(i) {ii) .
B A (iii) {iv)
Ss’gmz: I;g;::?;eg .R_ura! Safety Detectives
Actonville 1 4 The number of rural 3
Akasia 5 safety vehicles, which 4
Alberton 4 are out of service, form 7
Alexandra 1 8 part of the visible 3
Atteridgeville 1 10 policing vehicles, which 0
Bedfordview 7 are out of service. 4
Bekkersdat 7 3
Benoni 1 7 3
 Boipatong 1 3 3
Boksburg 2 3
Boksburg North 8 3
Booysens 6 3
Boschkop 4 4
Brackendowns 3 3
Brakpan 3 7 1
Bramley 1 5
Brixton 2 5
Bronkhorstspruit 1 5 1
Brooklyn 1 3 9
Carletonville 1 5 3
Cleveland 1 5
Crystalpark 2 3 3
Cullinan 4 3
Daveyton 1 2 1
Dawn Park 10 4
De Deur 1 7 3
“Devon 2 1
Diepkloof 6 2
Diepsloot 3 3
Dobsonville 9 3
Douglasdale 2 10 5
Dube 1 2
Duduza 7 2
Dunnottar 4
Edenpark 2 11 7
Edenvale 1 5
Eersterust 4
Ekangala 1 2
Eldorado Park 2 12 4
Elshurg 2 3


{i)
Support
Service

{ii)
Visible
Policing

(iii)
Rural Safety

{(iv)

Detectives
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(i)
Support
Service

(if)
Visible
Policing

{iii)
Rural Safety

(v)

Detectives
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(i) (ii) .
(L (iii) {iv)
gle":‘f;z:t ;ﬁﬁ:ﬁ:‘eg Rural Safety Detectives

Vaal Marina 1 7 1
Vanderbijlpark 19 4
Vereeniging 2 10 13
Villieria 2 6
Vosloorus 5 2
Wedela 1
Welbekend 1 1 1
Westonaria 6 2
Wierdabrug 1 4 8
Wonderboompoort 2 1
Yeoville 1 4
Zonkizizwe 4 3

Reply to question 2336 recommended/metrecormmeTidet

GENERAL.
AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

Date: 20M-11-02

Reply to question 2336 approved/riatapproved

MINISTER\QF POLICE

GENERAL CELE (MP)
Date:

